 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
STANDALONE UNDERCARRIAGE
05 / 2019
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1
Table of contents.......................................................................................................................................... 01
Hardware identification table......................................................................................................................... 02

2
Hardware Identification
Type Designation
Hexagonal bolt -
Carriage bolt CB
Square head bolt SB
Socket head cap screw SCS
Socket head set screw SSS
Flat head cap screw FCS
Hexagon nut -
Hexagon nylon lock nut N
Hexagon oval lock nut OVL
Hexagon tri-lock nut TRI
Castle nut CSL
Flange nut FLN
Wing nut WNG
Flat washer -
Lock washer L
SAE washer SAE
Large ext. dia. washer LD
Small ext. dia. washer SD
Stainless steel bolts parts SS
 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
STANDALONE UNDERCARRIAGE
05 / 2019
2018-7632-030 (3''Ø)
2018-7626-810 (3½''Ø)
2018-7704-390
2018-7704-400
2018-7704-410
2018-7704-420
2018-7704-430
2018-7704-440
2018-7704-450
2018-7704-460
2018-7704-470
2018-7704-480
1¼"
1 5/16"
1⅜"
1½"
1⅝"
1¾"
1⅞"
2"
2⅛"
2¼"
According to hole diameter
Part no
Top View
 24 ft and Less
 Trailer
26 ft and More
 Trailer
SINGLE HITCH
3
O
See page 5
3"O
See page 5
3/4" - 10NC
x 5 1/2" GR.8
N3/4" - 10NC
2018-7601-540CB 1/2" - 13NC
x1 1/2" GR.8
1/2"
N1/2" - 13NC
 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
STANDALONE UNDERCARRIAGE
05 / 2019
2018-7704-110